

Moved by Goedde

Seconded by Hammond

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1088

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 21, following "agent" delete
3 "or" and insert: ","; and following "representative" insert: "or lien-
4 holder"; in line 22, following "agent" delete "or" and insert: ","; in
5 line 23, following "representative" insert: "or lienholder"; in line 24,
6 following "agent" delete "or" and insert: ","; and in line 25, following
7 "representative" insert: "or lienholder".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

8
9 On page 2, delete lines 21 and 22, and insert: "The insurer holding
10 facility shall allow access to the vehicle owner or their representative
11 upon the vehicle owner or their representative providing evidence of own-
12 ership. Personal property unre-"; and delete lines 24 and 25, and insert:
13 "settlement is reached, the insurer shall return the vehicle to the original
14 storage facility or other mutually agreed upon location. Any holding fa-
15 cility that releases a vehicle con-"; and in line 27, following "vehicle."
16 insert: "The insurer shall provide the location and telephone number of the
17 insurer holding facility to the vehicle owner or their representative.".